

LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY

CRIMINAL PROCEDURE AMENDMENT BILL 2012

(Amendments to be moved by Mr Clark)

1. Clause 6, lines 28 and 29, omit "first imposed" and insert "imposed by the County Court".
2. Clause 6, line 33, omit "first imposed" and insert "imposed by the County Court".
3. Clause 6, page 6, line 13, omit "first imposed" and insert "imposed by the County Court".